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v.a. N 100m tj. 84/8,50 
 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 15.30 -0.5 
 
v.a. TA 100m tj. 76/8,25 
 Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 16.74 -0.5 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 TÜ ASK 11.28 
2. Kristine Deruma 1998 Valmiera 11.08 
3. Dana Samule 1997 Valmiera 9.77 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Kristine Strazdite 1999 Valmiera 15.27 
2. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 12.31 
3. Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 11.19 
4. Jaana Pärnpuu 26.05.1999 EMÜ SK 10.47 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Laura Pihlik 19.11.2002 TÜ ASK 9.69 
2. Stina Varik 11.10.2001 TÜ ASK 5.62 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1. Tuule Müürsepp 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 41.78 
2. Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 TÜ ASK 36.08 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1. Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 27.20 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Laura Pihlik 19.11.2002 TÜ ASK 29.03 
2. Stina Varik 11.10.2001 TÜ ASK 14.50 
v.a. Kärt Trinity Sillaots 06.12.2003 TÜ ASK 22.60 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Laura Pihlik 19.11.2002 TÜ ASK 27.00 
 
N odavise 600g 
1. Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜ ASK 45.76 
2. Karoliina Kase 25.08.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 42.71 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1. Kristine Deruma 1998 Valmiera 31.21 
2. Dana Samule 1997 Valmiera 31.12 
 
v.a. M 110m tj. 107//9,14 
 Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 15.25    -0.5 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1. Priit Päkko  06.10.1984 TÜ ASK 12.50 
 12.20 12.15 X 11.76 X 12.50 
v.a. Christian Kalme  26.01.1997 TÜ ASK 12.93 
 12.89 12.69 12.72 12.67 12.10 12.93 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Friedrich Krull  24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 14.47 
 12.69 13.68 X 13.42 14.47 14.04  
 



2. Tanel Saatman  17.01.1998 KJK Visa 14.32 
 14.32 X X - - - 
3. Mats Oskar Külvik  23.02.1998 TÜ ASK 11.10 
 10.79 11.10 10.56 10.68 - - 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Rauno Traat  16.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 11.52 
 9.79 10.58 10.69 10.57 11.12 11.52 
2. Kaarel Kuresoo  16.02.1999 TÜ ASK 10.61 
 9.95 10.61 X X X X  
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Tanel Saimre  14.03.2001 TÜ ASK 13.36 
 10.83 13.20 12.20 12.37 12.72 13.36  
2. Taavi Tamm  02.08.2002 TÜ ASK 11.59 
 9.73 9.58 9.52 11.59 10.02 9.12 
3. Henri-Reiner Juhkam  21.11.2001 TÜ ASK 10.72 
 10.35 9.62 10.53 9.90 9.94 10.72 
v.a. Hannes Remmelgas  01.03.2003 TÜ ASK 9.87 
 9.01 9.38 9.57 9.72 9.87 9. 29 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1. Georg Niit  30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 46.26 
2. Priit Päkko  06.10.1984 TÜ ASK 44.29 
3. Kristjan Rosenberg  16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 39.45 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 44.83 
2. Christian Kalme  26.01.1997 TÜ ASK 43.39 
3. Roman Kaasik  22.08.1998 TÜ ASK 42.79 
4. Friedrich Krull  24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 42.72 
5. Tanel Saatman  17.01.1998 KJK Visa 42.65 
6. Mats Oskar Külvik  23.02.1998 TÜ ASK 35.14 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1. Kaarel Kuresoo 16.02.1999 TÜ ASK 37.74 
2. Rauno Traat  16.08.2000  30.88 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg 
1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 TÜ ASK 38.10 
2. Jaagup Maidla 29.10.2002 TÜ ASK 26.10 
3. Taavi Tamm 02.08.2002 TÜ ASK 25.30 
4. Henri-Reiner Juhkam 21.11.2001 TÜ ASK 24.95 
v.a. Hannes Remmelgas 01.03.2003 TÜ ASK 26.09 
v.a. Holger Dahl 07.03.2003 TÜ ASK 20.78 
v.a. Kalle Nemvalts 27.03.2003 TÜ ASK 16.52 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1. Martin Salus 16.04.1994 TÜ ASK 38.21 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1. Friedrich Krull 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 52.01 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1. Rauno Traat 16.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 20.85 
 
M odavise 800g 
1. Marko Jänes  04.05.1983 Tartu SS Kalev 71.73 
2. Andres Alla  19.05.1996 KJK Vike 56.33 
 



MJ odavise 700g 
1. Mats Oskar Külvik  23.02.1998 TÜ ASK 41.83 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1. Sander Jaaniste  15.09.1999 TÜ ASK 44.35 
 
PB odavise 500g 
1. Jaagup Maidla  29.10.2002 TÜ ASK 34.84 
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